

PO Box 1551 411 Fayetteville Street Mall Raleigh NC 27602

Serial: RA-12-003 January 10, 2012

ATTN: Document Control Desk United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001

SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1 DOCKET NO. 50-400 / RENEWED LICENSE NO. NPF-63

NRC CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION LIST UPDATE

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Carolina Power & Light Company (CP&L), now doing business as Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc., is providing an update to the service and distribution lists for NRC correspondence addressed to Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No.1. This update is being requested due to recent organizational changes within Progress Energy. The enclosure to this letter contains the update.

If you have any questions, please call me at (919) 546-5357.

Sincerely,

Donna Alexander

Manager – Nuclear Regulatory Affairs (Interim)

DBM

Enclosure

cc: USNRC - Region II

USNRC Resident Inspector - SHNPP, Unit No. 1

A. Billoch-Colon, NRR Project Manager – SHNPP, Unit No. 1

ENCLOSURE Page 1 of 1

SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1 DOCKET NO. 50-400 / RENEWED LICENSE NO. NPF-63

NRC CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION LIST UPDATE

Remove	Add
William Jefferson, Jr	Christopher L. Burton
Vice President	Vice President
Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant	Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant
Progress Energy	Progress Energy
5413 Shearon Harris Road	5413 Shearon Harris Road
New Hill, NC 27562	New Hill, NC 27562
Electronic Mail Distribution	Electronic Mail Distribution
(Note: Electronic mail address is	(Note: Electronic mail address is
bill.jefferson@pgnmail.com)	chris.burton@pgnmail.com)